
Patricia A. Noonan, RN, MSN, Coordinator  
BSN: The Catholic University of America, Washington, DC  
MSN, Ed: Salem State College, Salem, MA  
pnoonan@shawtech.ma.us  

 

Full time faculty 

Laura Collins, MH, BSN, RN 

ASN: Mass Bay Community College 

BSN: Regis College 
MH: Cambridge College 

Lcollins@shawtech.org 

  
Jean Higgs, MSN, ANP, RN-BC 

BSN: Salem State College 

MSN Ed: Simmons College  
ANP: Simmons College  
Jhiggs@shawtech.org 

 

Stephanie McComber, BSN, RN  
BSN: University of MA, Boston 
LPN: Shawsheen Valley School of Practical Nursing 

Smccomber@shawtech.org 

  
Luanne Mulligan, BSN, RN 

BSN: Salem State University 
Lmulligan@shawtech.org 

  
Donna Peters, DNP, RN  
BSN: Niagara University  
MN admin: State University of New York at Buffalo  
Nursing Doctorate: Rush University 
Peters@shawtech.org 

  
Malik Simpson, BSN, RN 
BSN: Capella University 
ASN: Galen College of Nursing 
PN: Army Practical Nurse Program  
m.simpson@shawtech.org 
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Part Time Faculty 
Nina Brophy, BSN, RN  
BSN:  Southern New Hampshire University  
nbrophy@shawtech.org 
 

Lori Johnson, MSN, RN  
MSN: Walden University 
Ed D: Walden University 
ljohnson@shawtech.org 

  
Eileen Pappalardo, MSN, RN 
RN: Diploma, Melrose- Wakefield Hospital School of Nursing 
MSN: Massachusetts College of Pharmacy & Allied Health Professions 

epappalardo@shawtech.org 

 

Villeroy Tah, DNP, RN 
BSN: Salem State University 

MSN: Worcester State University 

DNP: Elms College 

Vtah@shawtech.org 

 
  
12.3 Staff  
Administrative Assistant:    
Gina Cerbone  
jcerbone@shawtech.org  
  
Financial Aid:      
Carol Geary  
cgeary@shawtech.org 
  
Instructional Assistant, Part time        

BSN: The Catholic University of America         
Shawn Noonan, BSN, LPN 
Shawnnoonan3@gmail.com 
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